TAMPA BAY DOWNS - January 23, 2026 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 23 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since

EQUIBASE

November 23 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000 Races Where Entered For 16,000 Or Less Not Considered. Claiming Price:

$20,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Munnys Gold - 1:20.09 - March 26, 2023)

Purse: $31,000

Includes: $2,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $3,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $31,000

Value of Race: $26,200 1st $15,000, 2nd $6,450, 3rd $2,500, 4th $1,500, 5th $250, 6th $250, 7th $250

Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

6Dec25 STAM* 3
29Nov25 “TAM! 4
20Dec25 °LRLY 5
4Jan26 ‘TAM® 1
4Jan26 ‘TAM* 6
4Jan26 ‘TAM® 2
8Jan26 'GP® 7

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.57 1:10.71
(23:01) (25:14) (13:76)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Elliot Slack

Owner: Cairoli Racing Stable
Trainer: Sano, Antonio

Voided Claims:

Claiming Prices:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Coqueta Blue (Marin, Samuel)

R End of a Dream (Centeno, Daniel)
She's a Good Girl (Morales, Pablo)
Dixi So Fast (Quinonez, Alonso)
Miss Thalia (Gonzalez, Cesar)
Mucho Macho Lady (Gonzalez, Alex)
Only You (Batista, Jose)

R End of a Dream(Vet)

Wgt M/E PP

118 Lb
120 L
118 L
119 L
111 Lb
119 Lb
118 Lb

NN R O W

Final Time: 1:24.47

Start 1/4 1/2

2 11/2 11/2
3 2! 2?

7 63 31 1/2
4 4Hea\d

1 3Head 43 1/2
5 51/2 5Head
6 7 6Head

- Miss Thalia: $20,000; 2 - Mucho Macho Lady: $20,000; 7 - Only You: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $98,827

Pgm Horse
3 Coqueta Blue
4 R End of a Dream
5 She's a Good Girl

Place Show
3.20 2.80
3.20 2.80

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta

4.00 $0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

$0.50 Trifecta
$1.00 X-5 Super High

Five

Winning Numbers
3-4

3-4-5-1

2-2-3 (3 correct)

2-3

3-4-5
3-4-5-1-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

10.00
12.13
11.25
17.90
19.45
476.60

Fin
1112
6 3/4

43/4

512 3/4

61/2
7

Pgm Horse Name
3 Coqueta Blue

4 R End of a Dream
5 She's a Good Girl
1 Dixi So Fast

6  Miss Thalia

2

7

Only You

Mucho Macho Lady

Start

o U RE M~ WN

1/4
11/2
21/2
62 1/4
41 1/2
31 1/2
51 3/4
75 1/4

1/2 Str
4112 1112
21/2 21 1/2
32 1/2 35 1/2
77 3/4 511
24 410
57 1/2 616
67112 716

Fin
Q112
21 1/2
38 1/4
4914
510
622 3/4
72314

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

2.40
1.40*
6.90
13.10
12.60
51.10
3.70

Coqueta Blue, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Maxfield out of Platinum Paynter, by Paynter. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in Kentucky.

Pool
87,897
34,734
24,882
10,580
48,373

6,069

Comments

2p, cue5/16, held sway
press winner3p, ran on
ins3/8,5p upr,held shw
3p turn,5p lane,no bid
stalk4-3p,retreat turn
chase 2p-ins,wknd turn
trail 4p, never threat

3 - Coqueta Blue: $20,000; 4 - R End of a Dream: $20,000; 5 - She's a Good Girl: $20,000; 1 - Dixi So Fast: $20,000; 6

Trainers: 3 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Bennett, Gerald; 5 - Nixon, Justin; 1 - Padilla, Tim; 6 - Kintz, S.; 2 - Alanis, Francisco; 7 - Delgado, Jorge

Oowners:

Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc and Fisher, James; 2 -Francisco Alanis; 7 - Amo Racing USA;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

3 - Cairoli Racing Stable; 4 - Averill Racing, LLC and Werth, Jayson R.; 5 - Double W Thoroughbred Racing, Inc.; 1 -Tim P. Padilla; 6 - S.

COQUETA BLUE showed the way in the two path, was roused midway around the turn, and dug in down the lane to hold sway. R END OF A DREAM
pressed the winner from the three path, was ridden around the turn, and ran on to clearly be second best. SHE'S A GOOD GIRL raced in ranged between
foes in the three path, came under a drive along the inside passing the three-eighths pole, floated out to the five path at the top of the lane, and faded but
held show. DIXI SO FAST tracked inside, lost ground entering the turn, was ridden in the three path around the turn, angled out ot the five path at the top of
the stretch, but made no impact. MISS THALIA stalked in the four path but retreated from the three path around the turn. MUCHO MACHO LADY chased in
the two path but weakened along the rail around the turn. ONLY YOU trailed in the four path early and never threatened.
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