

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - January 23, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

 FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 23 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 23 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 Races Where Entered For 16,000 Or Less Not Considered. **Claiming Price:** \$20,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Munnys Gold - 1:20.09 - March 26, 2023)

Purse: \$31,000

Includes: \$2,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$3,500 Other Sources

Available Money: \$31,000

Value of Race: \$26,200 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$6,450, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$250, 6th \$250, 7th \$250

Weather: Cloudy, 77° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:37 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Dec25	3	Coqueta Blue (Marin, Samuel)	118	L b	3	2	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1 1/2	2.40	2p, cue5/16, held sway
29Nov25	4	R End of a Dream (Centeno, Daniel)	120	L	4	3	2 1	2 2	2 4	2 6 3/4	1.40*	press winner3p, ran on
20Dec25	5	She's a Good Girl (Morales, Pablo)	118	L	5	7	6 3	3 1 1/2	3 4 1/2	3 1	6.90	ins3/8,5p upr,held shw
4Jan26	1	Dixi So Fast (Quinonez, Alonso)	119	L	1	4	4 Head	7	5 5	4 3/4	13.10	3p turn,5p lane,no bid
4Jan26	6	Miss Thalia (Gonzalez, Cesar)	111	L b	6	1	3 Head	4 3 1/2	4 1	5 12 3/4	12.60	stalk4-3p,retreat turn
4Jan26	2	Mucho Macho Lady (Gonzalez, Alex)	119	L b	2	5	5 1/2	5 Head	6 Head	6 1/2	51.10	chase 2p-ins,wknd turn
8Jan26	7	Only You (Batista, Jose)	118	L b	7	6	7	6 Head	7	7	3.70	trail 4p, never threat

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.57 1:10.71

Final Time: 1:24.47

Split Times: (23:01) (25:14) (13:76)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Coqueta Blue, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Maxfield out of Platinum Paynter, by Paynter. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Elliot Slack

Owner: Cairoli Racing Stable

Trainer: Sano, Antonio

Voided Claims: R End of a Dream(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 3 - Coqueta Blue: \$20,000; 4 - R End of a Dream: \$20,000; 5 - She's a Good Girl: \$20,000; 1 - Dixi So Fast: \$20,000; 6 - Miss Thalia: \$20,000; 2 - Mucho Macho Lady: \$20,000; 7 - Only You: \$20,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$98,827

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Coqueta Blue	6.80	3.20	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	3-4	10.00	87,897
4	R End of a Dream		3.20	2.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-4-5-1	12.13	34,734
5	She's a Good Girl			4.00	\$0.50 Pick 3	2-2-3 (3 correct)	11.25	24,882
					\$1.00 Daily Double	2-3	17.90	10,580
					\$0.50 Trifecta	3-4-5	19.45	48,373
					\$1.00 X-5 Super High	3-4-5-1-6	476.60	6,069
					Five			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
3	Coqueta Blue	2	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1 1/2	1 1 1/2
4	R End of a Dream	3	2 1/2	2 1/2	2 1 1/2	2 1 1/2
5	She's a Good Girl	7	6 2 1/4	3 2 1/2	3 5 1/2	3 8 1/4
1	Dixi So Fast	4	4 1 1/2	7 7 3/4	5 11	4 9 1/4
6	Miss Thalia	1	3 1 1/2	4 4	4 10	5 10
2	Mucho Macho Lady	5	5 1 3/4	5 7 1/2	6 16	6 22 3/4
7	Only You	6	7 5 1/4	6 7 1/2	7 16	7 23 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Bennett, Gerald; 5 - Nixon, Justin; 1 - Padilla, Tim; 6 - Kintz, S.; 2 - Alanis, Francisco; 7 - Delgado, Jorge

Owners: 3 - Cairoli Racing Stable; 4 - Averill Racing, LLC and Werth, Jayson R.; 5 - Double W Thoroughbred Racing, Inc.; 1 - Tim P. Padilla; 6 - S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc and Fisher, James; 2 - Francisco Alanis; 7 - Amo Racing USA;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

COQUETA BLUE showed the way in the two path, was roused midway around the turn, and dug in down the lane to hold sway. R END OF A DREAM pressed the winner from the three path, was ridden around the turn, and ran on to clearly be second best. SHE'S A GOOD GIRL raced in ranged between foes in the three path, came under a drive along the inside passing the three-eighths pole, floated out to the five path at the top of the lane, and faded but held show. DIXI SO FAST tracked inside, lost ground entering the turn, was ridden in the three path around the turn, angled out of the five path at the top of the stretch, but made no impact. MISS THALIA stalked in the four path but retreated from the three path around the turn. MUCHO MACHO LADY chased in the two path but weakened along the rail around the turn. ONLY YOU trailed in the four path early and never threatened.